Village of Elmsford Board of Trustees March 23, 2021 Tuesday

> Work Session 6:30 PM

- CALL TO ORDER

- ROLL CALL

- WORK SESSION ITEMS

- 1. Review of Planning Application
 - 29 ½ South Stone Avenue, Mr. & Mrs. Varguhese, Finished Basement Special Permit.
- 2. Review Architectural Applications
 - 1 Paulding Street, Stephanie Romero & Arnoldo DeLeon S&A Cars for Sale, Re-letter approved awning from Florist to Cars for Sale.
- 3. Brief on Westchester County Sewer Consolidation.
- 4. Discuss Construction Parking for Premier Collection.
- 5. Discuss Limiting Fowl in the Village.
- 6. Discuss Additional Dog Park in the Village.

- ADJOURN

Village of Elmsford **Board of Trustees** March 23, 2021 **Tuesday**

> **Board Meeting** 7:30 PM

- CALL TO ORDER - PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

- ROLL CALL

Trustee Sydney Henry Trustee Joseph Coffey Trustee Matthew Evans Trustee Nelson Lopez Mayor Robert Williams

Administrator Mills Village Clerk LeFevre Attorney Pozin Commissioner Foster Highway Foreman Bellantoni Treasurer Eannazzo

Water Foreman Diaz Fire Chief Malone Village Engineer Capicotto Bld Inspector Morabito

- MAYORAL PERSONNEL APPOINTMENT WITH BOARD APPROVAL

Contingent Appointment of Village of Elmsford Volunteer Fire Department Firefighter James Lalji (Contingent upon Meeting Medical Requirements, and Effective upon Official Swearing in by Village Clerk).

- AGENDA ITEMS

- 1. Consideration of Action on Planning Application Reviewed at the March 23, 2021 Work Session.
- 2. Consideration of Action on Architectural Application Reviewed at the March 23, 2021 Work Session.
- 3. Consideration of Resolution Establishing a Public Hearing on a Proposed Local Law Relative to General Municipal Law Section 3-c.on Monday April 12, 2020
- 4. Consideration of Resolution Establishing a Public Hearing on the Village of Elmsford Tentative Budget FYE May 31, 2022 on Monday April 12, 2020.
- 5. Consideration of Village Business Matters Reviewed at the Village Board of Trustees Work Session of March 23, 2021, if Applicable.

- BOARD REPORTS

- PUBLIC COMMENT

- ADJOURN TO EXECUTIVE SESSION